

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HUXWRX to Sponsor All Star Jam Concert at SHOT Show 2025

Exciting Musical Event Brings Together Industry Leaders and Iconic Performers

Las Vegas, NV – January 16, 2025 – HUXWRX Safety Co., a leader in innovative suppressor technology, is proud to announce its co-sponsorship of the highly anticipated All Star Jam Concert at SHOT Show 2025. The event, which promises to be an unforgettable evening of music and networking, will take place on Tuesday, January 21, from 5:30 PM to 8:00 PM at the Great Outdoors Plaza in Las Vegas.

Co-sponsored by Glock, the All Star Jam Concert will feature some of the biggest names in rock and country music. This high-energy event provides SHOT Show attendees with a unique opportunity to unwind, connect and celebrate the industry's camaraderie in a spectacular outdoor setting.

"HUXWRX is thrilled to sponsor this year's All Star Jam Concert alongside Glock," said Richard Elder, CEO of HUXWRX Safety Co. "It's an honor to support an event that brings our industry together while showcasing world-class talent. We look forward to an incredible evening with our peers and partners."

In addition to sponsoring the concert, HUXWRX invites attendees to visit its booth #13454 on the show floor to preview the company's latest advancements in suppressor technology. HUXWRX will unveil two groundbreaking suppressors during SHOT Show, marking a significant step forward in performance and innovation for the industry.

Event Details:

• What: All Star Jam Concert

• When: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 | 5:30 PM-8:00 PM

Where: Great Outdoors Plaza, SHOT Show, Las Vegas

For more information on HUXWRX's SHOT Show activities or to schedule a meeting at the booth, please visit https://huxwrx.com.

About HUXWRX

HUXWRX specializes in advanced suppressor technology designed to enhance firearm performance. With a focus on safety, reliability, and cutting-edge innovation, HUXWRX

products are trusted by operators worldwide for unparalleled sound suppression and durability. For more information, please visit https://huxwrx.com.

Media Contact:

Tim Rush Springboard5 for HUXWRX Safety Co.

tim.rush@sb5pr.com